The Connecticut General Assembly

Legislative Commissioners' Office

Edwin J. Maley, Jr.

Commissioner

William A. Hamzy

Commissioner

Louise M. Nadeau Director



Legislative Office Building Suite 5500 Hartford, Connecticut 06106-1591 (860) 240-8410 fax (860) 240-8414 e-mail: lco@cga.ct.gov

Memorandum

To: Legislative Regulation Review Committee

From: Legislative Commissioners' Office

Committee Meeting Date: January 26, 2021

Regulation No: 2020-16B

Agency: Department of Energy and Environmental Protection

Subject Matter: Environmental Use Restrictions

Statutory Authority: 22a-133q

(copy attached)

	Yes or No
Mandatory	Y
Federal Requirement	N
Permissive	N

For the Committee's Information:

This is a resubmittal of regulations that were rejected without prejudice at the committee's meetings on October 27, 2020 and November 24, 2020. The resubmittal addresses the substantive concerns and technical corrections noted in the November 24, 2020 report. Additional technical corrections are noted below.

Substantive Concerns:



Technical Corrections:

- 1. On page 15, in section 22a-133q-2(g)(1), "anytime" should be "any time", for proper form. The same change should be made on page 20, in section 22a-133q(f)(1), on page 30, in section 22a-133q-6(i)(1) and on page 35 in sections 22a-133q-7(h)(1) and (2).
- 2. On page 19, in section 22a-133q-3(d), "at" should be inserted before "any time", for proper form.
- 3. On page 21, in section 22a-133q-4(a)(12), in the second line, a comma should be inserted after "interests", for proper form.
- 4. On page 27, in section 22a-133q-6(d)(1), in the fifth line, "not" should be inserted before "incapable", for accuracy.
- 5. On page 31, in section 22a-133q-7(b)(2)(F), "Commissioner" should be "commissioner", for consistency.
- 6. On page 34, in section 22a-133q-7(e)(1)(E), the extra space between "22a" and "133k-1(h)(1) should be deleted, for proper form.
- 7. On page 36, in section 22a-133q-8(a), in subdivision (2), "Five Year" should be "Five-Year" and in subdivision (4)(D), "five year" should be "five-year", for consistency.



Recommendation:

X Approval in whole
X with technical corrections
with deletions
with substitute pages
Disapproval in whole or in part
Rejection without prejudice

Reviewed by: Bradford M. Towson / Shannon McCarthy

Date: January 15, 2021

Sec. 22a-133q. Environmental use restrictions: Regulations re environmental land use restrictions and notices of activity and use limitation. The commissioner shall adopt regulations, in accordance with the provisions of chapter 54, to carry out the purposes of sections 22a-133n to 22a-133r, inclusive. Such regulations may include, but not be limited to, provisions regarding the form, contents, fees, financial surety, monitoring and reporting, filing procedure for, and release from, environmental land use restrictions and notice of activity and use limitations.

